PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NutraCea	10/03/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RiceBran Technologies
Street Address:	6720 North Scottsdale Rd., Suite 390
City:	Scottsdale
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85253

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6902739
Patent Number:	5512287
Patent Number:	5985344
Patent Number:	6126943
Patent Number:	6303586
Patent Number:	6350473
Patent Number:	6558714
Patent Number:	6733799
Application Number:	12253181

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9164461611

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9165586033

Email: amartinez@weintraub.com
Correspondent Name: Audrey A. Millemann
Address Line 1: 400 Capitol Mall, 11th Floor

PATENT REEL: 029424 FRAME: 0054 6902739

1CH \$360.00

502153496

	in Chediak Coleman Grodin ALIFORNIA 95814	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10136/19880	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Audrey A. Millemann	
Total Attachments: 1 source=NutraCea name change to RiceBran Technologies (1566084)#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 029424 FRAME: 0055

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

OCT 03 2012

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

John W. Short and Dale Belt certify that:

- 1. They are the president and secretary, respectively, of NutraCea, a California corporation.
- 2. This corporation owns 100% of all the outstanding shares of RiceBran Technologies, Inc., a California corporation.
 - 3. The Board of Directors of this corporation duly adopted the following resolutions:

RESOLVED, that this corporation merge RiceBran Technologies, Inc., its wholly-owned subsidiary corporation, into itself and assume all of its obligations pursuant to California Corporations Code Section 1110.

RESOLVED, that Article I of the articles of incorporation of this corporation shall be amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows: "The name of the corporation is "RiceBran Technologies."

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATED: October 3, 2012

W. John Short, President

Dale Belt, Secretary

{1545887.DOC;}

RECORDED: 12/06/2012